
  
 

SOFF Caribbean Implementation and Regional Collaboration Workshop 
5th-7th May 2025 

Venue: Kingston, Jamaica 

 Participant Listing 

(As of May 1, 2025) 

 

COUNTRY 
WMO Permanent 
Representative Email 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Mr Dale Destin, Director, 
Antigua and Barbuda 
Meteorological Service 

Dale.Destin@ab.gov.ag 

Bahamas Mrs Mary Butler, Chief 
Meteorological Officer, 
Bahamas Department of 
Meteorology 

marybutler@bahamas.gov.bs 

Barbados Ms Semelka Jackman, 
Senior Meteorologist, 
Barbados Meteorological 
Services 

Semelka.Jackman@barbados.gov.b
b 

Belize Mr Ronald Gordon, Chief 
Meteorologist, National 
Meteorological Service of 
Belize 

chief@nms.gov.bz 

Cuba Mr Orlando Osa Peralo, 
Head of the Center for 
Instruments and Methods of 
Observation 

orlando.osa1970@gmail.com 

Dominica Ms Karen Bazil Lawrence, 
Representative 

bazilkaren@hotmail.com 



  
 

Dominican 
Republic 

Mr Jenuel Almonte, Head of 
Telemetry Stations at 
INDOMET 

jalmonte@onamet.gov.do  

Guyana (RAIII) Dr Garvin Cummings, Chief 
Hydrometeorological Officer, 
Hydrometeorological Service 

cho@moa.gov.gy 

Haiti Mr Wilner Polydore, 
Forecaster; Unité 
HydroMétéorologique d'Haïti 
(U.H.M) 

wpolydor86@gmail.com 

Jamaica Mr Rohan Brown, Manager 
of Weather Services, 
Meteorological Service of 
Jamaica 

r.brown@metservice.gov.jm 

Mr. Evan Thompson, 
Director, Meteorological 
Service of Jamaica 

 Evan.Thompson@megjc.gov.jm 

 Mrs Jacqueline 
Spence-Hemmings, Head of 
Climate Services Section in 
Meteorological Services 

jacqueline.spence@megjc.gov.jm 

Mr Kevin Chambers, 
Hydrologist, Water Resources 
Authority 

kchambers@wra.gov.jm 

Saint Kitts and 
Nevis 

Mr Elmo Burke, Senior 
Meteorological Officer 

elmo.burke@scaspa.com 

St Lucia Ms Vigil Saltibus, Director 
(Ag), Saint Lucia 
Meteorological Services 

vigilsaltibus@gmail.com 



  
 

St Vincent and 
the 
Grenadines 

Mr Gregory Cato, Acting 
Manager of Meteorological 
Services 

manager.metservices@gov.vc 

Suriname 
(RAIII) 

Mr Dewdath Bhaggoe, 
Deputy Director, Research 
and Innovation, 
Meteorological Department of 
Suriname 

dew_bhaggoe@yahoo.com 

Mr Truusje Warsodikromo, 
Advisor and Technical 
Specialist, Ministry of Public 
Works 

wtruus98@gmail.com 

Trinidad and 
Tobago 

Ms Saide Shakeer, Chief 
Meteorologist, Trinidad and 
Tobago Meteorological 
Service 

Saide.Shakeer@metoffice.gov.tt 

   

SOFF Secretariat and WMO 

SOFF Dr Ana Heureux, Programme 
Management Officer, 

ahereux@wmo.int 

SOFF Mr Mario Peiro Espi, 
Partnerships Officer 

mpespi@wmo.int 

WMO Dr Nir Stav, Principal 
Director, Infrastructure 
Department 

Nstav@wmo.int 

WMO/RAM Mr Rodney Martinez 
Güingla, WMO 
Representative for North 
America, Central America, 
and the Caribbean 

RMartinez@wmo.int 



  
 

WMO/RAM Mr Daniel Vila Espigo, 
Technical Coordinator, 
Infrastructure 

dvila@wmo.int 

WMO/CREWS Ms Lina Sjaavik, Head, 
Project Development and 
Management Unit 

lsjaavik@wmo.int 

   

Peer advisors Focal point E-mail 

Finland Mr Matti Eerikäinen, Head of 
Group at Finnish 
Meteorological Institute, 
International Projects  

matti.eerikainen@fmi.fi 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr Ali Price, Supercomputer 
Observations Leads, UK 
Meteorological Office 

alastair.price@metoffice.gov.uk 

Mr Christopher Squires, 
Foundation Scientist, UK 
Meteorological Office 

christopher.squires@metoffice.gov.u
k 

Spain Mr Fernando Belda, Special 
Adviser, AEMET - Agencia 
Estatal de Meteorología 

fbeldae@aemet.es 

Austria Mr Giora Gershtein, 
International Relations 
Expert, GeoSphere, Austria 

Giora.Gershtein@geosphere.at 

Dr Andreas Schaffhauser, 
Director General, GeoSphere, 
Austria 

Andreas.Schaffhauser@geosphere.
at 

Dr Delia Arnold, Senior 
Academic Consultant, 
GeoSphere, Austria 

delia.arnold-arias@geosphere.at 



  
 

 
Switzerland Dr Frédéric P.A. Vogt, 

Scientific Collaborator at the 
Federal Office of Meteorology 
and Climatology 
(MeteoSwiss) 

Frederic.Vogt@meteoswiss.ch 

Netherlands Mr Rubert Konijn, Director, 
International Affairs, The 
Royal Netherlands 
Meteorological Institute 
(KNMI) 

rubert.konijn@knmi.nl 

Dr Gé Verver, Senior 
Research Scientist, The 
Royal Netherlands 
Meteorological Institute 
(KNMI) 

ge.verver@knmi.nl 

   

Implementing 
entities Focal Point E-mail 

IDB Mr Gerard P. Alleng, Climate 
Change Senior Specialist, 
Inter-American Development 
Bank 

gerarda@iadb.org 

UNDP Dr Elizabeth Soomer, 
Technical Specialist, Disaster 
Recovery, UNDP Barbados 
and the Eastern Caribbean 

elizabeth.charles-soomer@undp.or
g 

WFP Ms Greta Aubke, 
Anticipatory Action Specialist 

greta.aubke@wfp.org 

Ms Nora Guerten, Regional 
Anticipatory Action Advisor, 
Regional Bureau for Latin 
America and the Caribbean 

nora.guerten@wfp.org 



  
 

Ms Laure Boudinaud, 
Geospatial Analyst 

laure.boudinaud@wfp.org 

Ms Jahnna Jimenez, 
Coordinator of Social 
Protection, Dominican 
Republic Office 

jahnna.jimenez@wfp.org 

Ms Thara Gomez Martinez, 
Senior Programme Associate 
- Specialist in Early Warning 
and Community Resilience 

thara.gomez@wfp.org 

   

Multilateral 
Funds and 
Partners Focal Point Email address 

GCA Dr Oluyede Ajayi, Global 
Program Lead, Climate Food 
Security & Rural Wellbeing 
Program, Global Center on 
Adaptation 

oluyede.ajayi@gca.org 

CMO Dr. Arlene Laing, 
Coordinating Director of the 
Caribbean Meteorological 
Organization (CMO) 

alaing@cmo.org.tt 

CMO Mr Kenneth Kerr, Science 
and Technology Officer 

kerr.cmo@gmail.com 

CMO   Mr Haley Anderson,    

   Project Development Officer 

handerson@cmo.org.tt 

UNDRR Mr Anwar Baksh, Regional 
Consultant - CREWS 

anwarundrr@gmail.com 

CDB Dr Yves Robert Personna, 
Senior Programme Manager, 

yves.personna@caribank.org 



  
 

Environmental Sustainability 
Unit 

CIMH Dr David Farrell, Principal dfarrell@cimh.edu.bb 

 Mr Marvin Forde, Chief 
Technical Officer 

mforde@cimh.edu.bb 
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